Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	7 - 2004  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	a mint relati intra etitel (eti 1981)
	69168 red original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2.6. 54	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ryan RUTHERFORD Jonathan WILLINGER	Name:
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	1 United Lane
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	Street Address:
<u></u>	
ासम	
February 4, 2004	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	February 4.
•	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbe	l ers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden	ace 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	40.00
Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
	<u></u>
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
575 Madison Avennue	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
575 Madison Avennue  Street Address:  15th Floor IP Department	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-1290
575 Madison Avennue Street Address:	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-1290  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
575 Madison Avennue  Street Address:  15th Floor IP Department  New York New York 10022-258  City: State: Zip:	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-1290  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
575 Madison Avennue  Street Address:  15th Floor IP Department  New York  New York  City:  State:  DO NOT 1	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-1290  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
575 Madison Avennue  Street Address:  15th Floor IP Department  New York City: State: DO NOT 9  9. Statement and signature.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 50-1290  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE
Street Address:  15th Floor IP Department  New York New York 10022-258 City:State:Zip:  DO NOT 10  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-1290  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE  ing information is true and correct and any attached copy
Street Address:  15th Floor IP Department  New York New York 10022-258  City: State: Zip:  DO NOT IT  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Harris A. Wolin	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 50-1290  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE  ing information is true and correct and any attached copy February 6, 2004
Street Address:  15th Floor IP Department  New York New York 10022-258  City: State: Zip:  DO NOT IS  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Harris A. Wolin  Name of Person Signing	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-1290  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE  ing information is true and correct and any attached copy

40.00 DA

01 FC:8021

Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventor(s), ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in a <u>DEVIL AND ANGEL TOYS</u>, for which an application is being filed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, <u>JW Pet Company</u>, <u>Inc.</u> having an address at <u>1 United Lane</u>, <u>Teterboro</u>, <u>New Jersey 07608</u>, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions. renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof:

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

	2
Full name of first inventor Ryan Rutherfor	ord
Inventor's Signature ////////////////////////////////////	Date February 4, 2004
Residence Rutherford, New Jersey	Citizenship USA
Post Office Address /c/o JW Pet Company/Inc., 1 L	United Lane, Teterboro, New Jersey 07608
Full name of second inventor Jonathan Willi	inger
Inventor's Signature	Date February 4, 2004
Residence <u>Tenafly, New Jersey</u>	Citizenship USA
Post Office Address c/o JW Pet Company, Inc., 1 L	Jnited Lane, Teterboro, New Jersey 07608

11176927.01

RECORDED: 02/06/2004

PATENT REEL: 014969 FRAME: 0736